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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

ACDGv12.1lha
ACDGv15. 1lha
ACDGv16.1lha
AddendumHTML. lha
AddSearchGuide. lha
(1.1)
adl940821.1ha
adl950506.1ha
agbbs97i.1lha
agbbs977.1ha
AliensAhead. lha
AMFAQ_G.lha
AMFAQ_H.lha
Amicom_guide.lha
AmigaBBS_Mar.lha

AmigaFAQ_4856.1lha
AmigaFAQ_ fr.lha
francais
AmigaOLl.lha
AmigaOL2Ma. lha
AmigaOL3.1lha
AmigaOL4.1lha
AmigaOL5.1lha
AmigaOL6.lha
AmigaOL7.1lha
AmigaOLS.lha
AmigaOL_4P.lha
AmigaVPC. lha
Amigazl9.lha
AMIGAz1_1.1lha
Amigaz83.lha
Amigazette83
AMIGAzette_20.1lha

Hypertext documents
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Size Age Description

59K
135K
160K
133K
2K

158K
247K
42K
41K
374K
191K
176K
38K
23K

44K
27K

354K
206K
243K
515K
873K
475K
455K
360K
411K

18K

39K
541K
560K

39K

113xAmigaGuide to
85«AmigaGuide to
71xAmigaGuide to
68xDocs in HTML f
76xAdd a search b

167+«The definitive
130%xThe definitive
7 AGBBS (Spain’s
4 AGBBS (Spain’s

141%RRR: AliensAhead - Experience X

*ALL*
*ALL*
*ALL*
ormat
utton

Amiga
Amiga
Amiga
for
to AmigaGuide docs

help

CDROMs'!
CD-ROMs !
CD—-ROMs !
" TMWBAddendum. 1ha’ .
H

vl.2
v1l.5
v1l.6

euro—-demo reference!
euro—-demo reference!
BBS list in Spanish)
BBS list in Spanish)

121xAmigaGuide FAQ for all vers of AMosaic
121«HTML FAQ for all vers of AMosaic
179xAmigaguide English docs for Amicom2.1

139%x’ The’ Amiga BB

S List,

236+xAmigaFAQ by David Tiberio

38+xAmigaFAQ, french translation / traduction
38xAmiga On Line Magazine, number 1

42+«Amiga on line number 2

37«Amiga On Line Magazine, number 3

37«Amiga On Line Magazine, number 4

33xAmiga On Line Magazine, number 5

28«*Amiga On Line Magazine, number 6

24xAmiga On Line Games Magazine, number 7
30xAmiga On Line Magazine, Special Issue
37«xAmiga On Line pictures of number 4

114xAmigaguide comparison of Amiga and PC

25xIndex Fanzine AMIGAzette 19

(French)

32%Pr sentation of French Fanzine AMIGAzette

33«Presentation of French Association

19«Fanzine AMIGAzette 20 index

<_'>

(French)

in Amiga Guide format <

<_)
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AMIGAzette_21.1ha
AMIL_1255.1ha
amil_1435.1ha
AMIL_1450.1ha
amil_477.1ha

Zines.
Amimag.lha
AmiPPP122Swe.lha

format
AmiPPP122_TItal.lha
AMIyDIGI31.lha

V3.1
AMIYNET17.1lha

). V1.7
AMIYNET21.lha

). V2.1
AMIYNET3h.lha

V3.0
AMIYNET3h2.lha

.2
Anews_Guidel4.lha

Format.
animegl2.lha

vl.2
animeglé6.lha
animeguidel8.lha
ansiguidell2.lha
ANutta_1.lha

13th, 1
ANutta_2.1lha

27th, 1
ANutta_3.1lha

September 10th
Anutta_4.1lha

September 24th
ANutta_5.1ha

8th, 1
Anutta_6.1lha

22nd, 1
ARexxAppGuide.lha
ARF'S.lha
Atomgstz.lha
auch797.1lha
A _H_ Guide.lha
a_nation.lha
b5_ships.lha
b7guide. lha
BlitzFag.lha
BlitzOp_v10.1lha
CBrosGuideV1l_0.1lha
cdguide_200.1lha
CDInfo.lha
cmosgui.lha
Constitu.lha

constitutionlO.lha
added.
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40K
77K
91K
93K
31K

20K
19K

19K
490K

685K

799K

776K

1.6M

166K

48K

63K
81K
45K
497K

544K

946K

928K

386K

291K

64K
114K
36K
131K
2.1M
52K
731K
16K
48K
9K
204K
154K
526K
33K
19K

530K

9xFanzine AMIGAzette 21 index

(French)

84xAmiga Main Internet List -1255-
49«xAmiga Main Internet List -1435-
35xAmiga Main Internet List -1450-

112%«BIG LIST of Amiga Persons/Companies/BBS/ <«

12xAmigaGuide version of Amimag

39«xSwedish

69+xAmiPPP1
10xSpanish

50xSpanish
33«Spanish
20*Spanish

9«Spanish

49«Amiga News Magazine Index in

9xAmiga
7 Amiga
5 Amiga

3 Amiga

1 Amiga Nutta

Nutta

Nutta

Nutta

Nutta

docs for AmiPPP1.22 in AGuide

AmigaNet
Amiga Internet
Amiga Internet
Amiga Internet

Amiga Internet

152+xAmigaguide anime reference.
130xAmigaguide anime reference.
165%ANSI/SkyPix
11xAmiga Nutta

Games

Games

Games

Games

Games

users list.
users
users

users

specs&tutorial
Games Magazine

Magazine
Magazine
Magazine
Magazine

Magazine

P

.22 Italian doc in AmigaGuide format
Points list.

(Spanish) .

(Spanish
list. (Spanish
list. (HTML).
list. (HTML) .V3

Amigaguide <=

173xAmigaguide reference to Japanese animation.

v1l.6

v1.8
(AmigaGuide)
Issue 1, August

Issue 2, August

Issue 3, <

Issue 4, <

Issue 5, October

Issue 6 October

121xAmigaGuide version of ARexxAppList.

21xARFS - An introduction to ARexx

24 (German)

Guide of the

"Atomgesetz der BRD’
16xNews Disk from AUCH 7/97

(German)

40«Satellite guide in german language
66+xDimensions on internet;

AmigaNation
25xBabylonb5-Spaceships—-Guide

24xBlake 7 Guide covering all 52 Episodes
56xAmigaNet Blitz FAQ in HTML
32%x47 Tips To Reduce Blitz2 Executable Size

62+Guide about
86xList of AMIGA-CDROM'‘s V2.00

"Chaos Bros’

szene group
(German Only)

80+xCool HTML Info about SAJENESS CD’s!

74xA CMOS circuit guide

84xThe U.S.

44%U.S.

(HUN)

<_)

H

<_>

<_)

<_7

H

H

<_7

<_>

<_)

Constitution in Amiga Guide format <

Constitution Guide v1.0.

Lots of stuff

<_3




AminetPart

3/6

Contrepetries.lha

CProEng. lha
crackdown. lha

CrionsPowerCom. lha

dft_ser.lha
dft_ser.lha
dft_serl.lha
Diccionario.lha

Doc_Amigaguide.lha

dotw_wv30.1lha
DraCoGuide.lha
EM96.1lha
EMCsCD_Guide. lha
info.
EMCsCD_Guide. lha
epiguide.lha
ER_1.1lha
ER_2.1lha
Excal040596.1ha
April 1996
expdami.lha
flgp_hof.lha
release)
flgp_hof.lha
flgp_hof.lha
flgp_hof.lha
flgp_hof.lha
flgp_hof.lha
f1l_champ.lha
FCalcIndex.lha
fetoc.lha
FETOC. lha
fgp_1996.1lha
FGP_1996.1lha
FGP_1997.1ha
ficheros. lha
SpanishUpLoa

ficherosdelsis.lha

tha Amiga
francel2.lha
france_g.lha
France_Guide.lha
France_Guide.lha
France_Guide.lha
FrDocHiP2_39.1lha

FrDocsHiPv2_34.1lha

frnguide. lha
FTPGuide. lha
gergo.lha
HeavyMetal.lha
HeavyMetal.lha
HeavyMetal20.lha

HiPFrenchDocs.lha
Histoire_Amiga.lha

html20gu.lha
html30gu.lha
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InfoManiaGuide.lha docs/hyper

5K
119K
284K
134K
1.1M
984K
1.0M
1.2M
13K
191K
329K
22K
18K

15K
287K
503K
457K
8K

TK
26K

25K
27K
28K
21K
21K
4K
4K
252K
238K
1K
57K
1K
62K

59K

291K
293K
2.7M
1.8M
2.8M
49K
46K
34K
349K
93K
79K
154K
106K
45K
12K
47K
99K
27K

5 Some Contrep tries (French)
142+xEnglish documentation for ChaosPro
174xAGuide of _The Hacker Crackdown_
87+xCrions PowerAmiga/PPC Info Compilationl.3
65+«TV SERIES GUIDE V1.13 (OVER 75 SERIES!)
76«THE SERIES GUIDE V1.1 (OVER 65 SERIES!)
76«TV SERIES GUIDE V1.11 (OVER 70 SERIES!)
34xSpanish—->German Dictionary (70000 words)
53+«French documentation about Amigaguide v1.4
59«Demos Of The World v3.0 - Demoscene listing
123+xInfo/pix about the DraCo Amiga-clone
63+xGuide to Soccer-EM 1996,German only
61xUpdated EMC_CD guide with full ordering <

77+«Detailed guide file detailing EMC CDs
158+Episode guides/amigaguide format
64+«Electronic repair in Amigaguide format
64xElectronic repair in Amigaguide format
82+Issue #3 of the Dutch Amiga Magazine. 6 <+

22xExpanding the Amiga

52«Amiga F1GP / WC Hall of Fame (latest <«
25«Amiga F1GP/WC Hall of Fame (latest release)
75«F1GP/WC Hall of Fame (latest release)

4 Amiga F1GP Hall of Fame (October 1997)
21xAmiga F1GP Hall of Fame (June 1997)
17«Amiga F1GP Hall of Fame (June 1997)

2 F1Gp championship details on how to join
79+«A REAL index for FinalCalc on-line guide
38«xFREE EAST TIMOR - Online Campaign (HTML)
16xFREE EAST TIMOR - Online Campaign
40«Facts of Formula-One-GP 1996 (german)
59xFacts of Formula-One-GP 1996 (german)
41xFacts of Formula-One-GP 1997 (german)
55xAmigaGuide docs about system files in <+

78xAmigaGuide Text containig info about all <+

122xComprehensive guide about France. vl.2a
109«Comprehensive guide about France. vl.2c
53+«Reworked version. V2.0B5

79«New maps, German install, & more.. V2.0B1l
26xAmigaGuide Database about France. V2.0B6

v2.39
v2.34
format

28+«French documentation for Hippoplayer
51«French documentation for Hippoplayer
137+Help for Frontier game in AmigaGuide
179%An AmigaGuide FTP Site List

66+«The italian hackers jargon (in italian)

20«AmigaGuide: Heavy Metal CD‘'s 1.0 (german)
3 Amiga Guide to Heavy Metal CD'‘s (german)
17+«Amiga Guide to Heavy Metal CD'‘s (german)

52xFrech documentation for Hippoplayer v2.32

5 L'Histoire de 1’Amiga (French)
104xComplete HTML 2.0 reference in AmigaGuide !
100xComplete HTML 3.0 reference in AmigaGuide !
147«Guide to the InfoMania mail server
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InstallerGuide.lha docs/hyper 36K 92xInstaller doc in AmigaGuide format. V1.23
JapanTravelFAQ.lha docs/hyper 25K ll6+Japanese Trvael FAQ

jargon.lha docs/hyper 574K 184xHacker Jargon for AmigaGuide/MultiView

jargon.lha docs/hyper 600K 91+The New Hackers Dictionary, Winter’ 96

JarreGuideDemo.lha docs/hyper 268K 62+«Amiga Guide (pics & sounds) about J-M Jarre ¢

(en Fr

Kochbuch2_0.1lha docs/hyper 599K 1 A German Cook-HTML-Database (German)

Laona.lha docs/hyper 387K 82+Guide to Loana Project Herb Garden in <
Cyprus

Libs.lha docs/hyper 3K 90xAmigaguide of shared libraries and what <=
they are £

mash.lha docs/hyper 43K 94xAn AmigaGuide formated version of the M*AxS <
*H faqgf

mashll.lha docs/hyper 49K 69xM+«AxS+«H Episode Guide in AGuide format 1.1

MCF4AmIRC_Sp.lha docs/hyper 16K 62xSpanish (Espaola) Guide for MCF4AmIRC.V4.3

Metallica.lha docs/hyper 29K 8 A comprehensive guide about METALLICA!!

msat_feb_97.1lha docs/hyper 69K 35xSatellite guide.

MuchMoreG. lha docs/hyper 11K 150+xGerman docs for Muchmore in Amigaguide— <
format

NetrekG_V25.1lha docs/hyper 216K 124xGuide to playing Netrek

NirvanaGuide_1.lha docs/hyper 49K 23%A guide to *-Nirvana-—x*

notscape.lha docs/hyper 1K 74xTry this file with different browsers..

orden.lha docs/hyper 487K 3 StarWars-Roleplaybackground

PinkFloydGuide.lha docs/hyper 46K 62xA comprehensive guide about Pink Floyd v <>
1.1

PinkFloydGuide.lha docs/hyper 48K 22xA comprehensive guide about Pink Floyd v <
1.2

PNG_guide. lha docs/hyper 77K 45xPNG specification (AmigaGuide format)

Point_Rock5.1lha docs/hyper 1.0M 9«Brand new format of Point & Rock

potato.lha docs/hyper 4K 1 German AmigaGuide with recipes

ppragp.lha docs/hyper 484K 110xPitchfork Additional Grafics Package!

PPGuide. lha docs/hyper 608K 110xThe Project Pitchfork Homepage in <

AmigaGuide Forma
RexxArpGuide.lha docs/hyper 19K 88+Rexxarplibrary doc in Amigaguide format.

RFD_csad.lha docs/hyper 2K 72+«RFD for comp.sys.amiga.demos [19 June ’96]

rrr_mc09.1lha docs/hyper 690K 56+Malevolent Creations IX - Yikes!

RRR_MC10.lha docs/hyper 805K 93xMalevolent Creations X - Gnakkh Y’glath

RRR_MC6. lha docs/hyper 398K 139xMalevolent Creations VI - Multimedia horror <
|

RRR_MC7.1ha docs/hyper 424K 128+Malevolent Creations VII - AGA Horror

rrr_mc8.lha docs/hyper 578K 1lllxMalevolent Creations VIII - AGA Horror

rrr_ncg.lha docs/hyper 86K 107+RRR’s interactive multimedia game - <
AmigaGuide No

sbt_dl24.1ha docs/hyper 331K 131xDemoList v2.4. Huge listing of Amiga demos

Scenel96.1lha docs/hyper 136K 91+The (Amiga)guide about all big Amiga—- <
Parties

SceneBook.lha docs/hyper 32K 2 A must for all sceners! All the best demos!

ShadowGuide2.lha docs/hyper 7K 102+Updated Shadowfist cardset in AmigaGuide <+
format.

smurftvguide.lha docs/hyper 63K 7 Smurf Season Guide
smurftvguide. lha docs/hyper 61K 11xSmurf Season Guide

sn2engl9.txt docs/hyper 8K 85xInfo about Scenest 2 party (12-14, april, <
1996)

Spelling.lha docs/hyper 105K 29xThe Spelling Guide V.1.20

starfg.lha docs/hyper 81K 23xBabylon5: Guide about the Starfury

stccg.lha docs/hyper 631K 52+xAmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG CCG from <

Decipher
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stccg. lha docs/hyper 986K 14xAmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG CCG from <
Decipher

stccg. lha docs/hyper 1.0M 5 AmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG CCG from <
Decipher

STCCGau.lha docs/hyper 522K 52xPictures for AmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG <
CCG from

STCCGdata.lha docs/hyper 1.7M 62+Data for the AmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG <
CCG

STCCGos.lha docs/hyper 798K 52xPictures for AmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG <=
CCG from

STCCGqgc.lha docs/hyper 6.2M 51xPictures for AmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG <
CCG from

STCCGu23.lha docs/hyper 256K 35xAmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG CCG from <
Decipher

STCCGu24.1lha docs/hyper 239K 25xAmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG CCG from <
Decipher

STCCGupdate.lha docs/hyper 212K 55xUpdate to AmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG CCG <+
from De

STCCGwp.lha docs/hyper 98K 52+Pictures for AmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG <
CCG from

stvguide.lha docs/hyper 944K 22xStar Trek-Voyager—-Amigaguide

swglOOa.lha docs/hyper 452K 75xAn AmigaGuide to the Star Wars V1.00

Swords.lha docs/hyper 89K 157+130+ Magical swords in AmigaGuide format

swrole.lha docs/hyper 22K 25xStar Wars-roleplay-database

Synapse2_2.lha docs/hyper 578K 49xFrench AmigaGuide Database about the Amiga. <«
V2.2

Synapse2_3.1lha docs/hyper 581K 35xFrench AmigaGuide Database about the Amiga. <«
V2.3

SystemGuide. lha docs/hyper 58K 152+xGuide to Amiga software system files. V1.0

TBOML10s.lha docs/hyper 18K 122xThe Big 0ld Monitor List, Monitor Specs

tek2upd. lha docs/hyper 133K 75xTeKKEN 2 GUIDE V1.1 (Moves COmbos!)

TennisA.lha docs/hyper 461K 45xDatabase about tennis players. Many <
informations +

TennisB.lha docs/hyper 338K 45xDatabase about tennis players. Many <
informations +

TimeGuide_156.1lha docs/hyper 763K 92xAmigaGuide-list of some FD-series V1.56

TimeGuide_161.lha docs/hyper 800K 52+German PD-list, AmigaGuide-format V1.61

TrekGuide. lha docs/hyper 747K 103xTrek-The Guide v1.6 Complete Trek Database

trsicyb3.1lha docs/hyper 270K 42xCyberlogik 3.11 Jjpg‘'s (audiocd)

trsishad.lha docs/hyper 867K 27+Shades jpg‘s (audiocd)

trsishir.lha docs/hyper 97K 36+New TRSi T-SHIRTS JPG's (Clothing)

trsix2cd. lha docs/hyper 243K 42xX2 - dr. awesome Jjpg's (audiocd)

TSG296.1lha docs/hyper 263K 79xAmiga Guide to all Amiga Parties, Issue 2/3 <«
in 199

TSG396.1ha docs/hyper 280K 51+Amiga Guide to all Amiga Parties, 3/96

tsg_197.1ha docs/hyper 346K 41+xThe Scene Guide 1/97 (TSG197)

TwistedHTML. lha docs/hyper 129K 68xDocs in HTML format for ’TwistedMagicWB.lha <
4

UpgradeWB. lha docs/hyper 11K 25xGuide on Upgrading and Enhancing Workbench <
(freely

vdcl.lha docs/hyper 264K 39xVexx digital comixl <HTML>

VFAQG_AG. lha docs/hyper 20K 3 V1.3 FAQ for Voyager - German AmigaGuide <+
Edition

VFAQG_HTML. lha docs/hyper 43K 3 V1.3 FAQ for Voyager - German HTML Edition

VFAQ_AG.lha docs/hyper 18K 4 V1.3 FAQ for Voyager - AmigaGuide Edition

VFAQ_AG.lha docs/hyper 18K 13xV1.2 FAQ for Voyager - AmigaGuide Edition

VFAQ_AG.lha docs/hyper 14K 18xV1.1 FAQ for Voyager - AmigaGuide Edition
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VFAQ HTML.lha docs/hyper 33K 18xV1.1 FAQ for Voyager — HTML Edition
VFAQ_HTML. lha docs/hyper 39K 4 V1.3 FAQ for Voyager - HTML Edition
VFAQ_HTML. lha docs/hyper 38K 13%xV1.2 FAQ for Voyager — HTML Edition
VoyagerGuide.lha docs/hyper 982K 32+GERMAN ONLY guide to the StarTrek Voyager <=
TV Serie
Waltons_APR96.1lha docs/hyper 137K 84%BBS Fanzine in HTML Format
wbench. lha docs/hyper 11K 54xAmigaGuide of the Workbench 3.0 Menus
WebDesignAG. lha docs/hyper 13K 21xNew Docs for Web Designl.5 (AmigaGuide)
WebDesignAG. lha docs/hyper 15K 6 Docs for Web Design vl.7c (AmigaGuide)
WebDesignAG. lha docs/hyper 13K 29xDocs for Web Designl.4c (AmigaGuide)
WebDesignAG. lha docs/hyper 13K 10xDocs for Web Design v1.6M (AmigaGuide)
wfbook93_guide.lha docs/hyper 1.4M 135+«WorldFactBook 1993 AmigaGUIDE version
whotall.lha docs/hyper 2.7M 2 What’s Hot On The Amiga Magazine V1.1
whotal2.1lha docs/hyper 1.1M 1 What’s Hot On The Amiga Magazine V1.2
Witzell.lha docs/hyper 525K 145xVery big collection of jokes. German, V1.1
Witzel 03.1lha docs/hyper 120K 162xBig collection of jokes. German, V1.03
wiz_dl25.1ha docs/hyper 62K 126xDemos OF The World v2.5. Huge demolist!
worldfactbok92.lha docs/hyper 1.1M 160xAmigaguide version of the WorldFactBook of <
1992
WOTW_CDPrev.lha docs/hyper 2.1M 60xA Preview of The 'WOTW’ CD - famous women!
XFilesDemo. lha docs/hyper 68K 66xX-Files database (french only)
X_CDPrev.lha docs/hyper 1.2M 59xA Preview of The ’'X’ UFO/Paranormal CDROM.
X_FAG230d.1lha docs/hyper 257K 47xDataBase on ’'X-Files’ (French)
ZCD.lha docs/hyper 237K 25xGuide for Amiga products (in italiano)
ZCD.lha docs/hyper 262K 48xGuide for Amiga products (in italiano) 26 <
Novembre
ZCD.1lha docs/hyper 249K 11xGuide for Amiga products (in italiano)
ZCD. lha docs/hyper 225K 78xGuide for Amiga products (in italiano)
zeichen.lha docs/hyper 8K 70xGuide to the German special characters
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